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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 
 

 
SHERISE RICHARDSON, individually and on 
behalf of all others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
EDGEWELL PERSONAL CARE, LLC,  

 
Defendant. 

 

 
 
Civil Action No. 7:21-cv-08275-PMH 
 
Hon. Philip M. Halpern 

 
 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Plaintiff Sherise Richardson, in the above-named case, 

hereby appeals to the United State Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit from the JUDGMENT (ECF 

38) and ORDER (ECF 37) granting Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff’s First Amended 

Complaint entered in this action on the 30th day of January, 2023. 

Dated: January 31, 2023   Respectfully submitted, 
 

 BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. 
   
 
 By:      /s/ Neal J. Deckant           
                              Neal J. Deckant 
  

Neal J. Deckant 
Brittany S. Scott* 
1990 North California Boulevard, Suite 940  
Walnut Creek, CA  94596  
Telephone: (925) 300-4455  
Facsimile: (925) 407-2700  
Email:  ndeckant@bursor.com  
 bscott@bursor.com 
 
 
CLARKSON LAW FIRM, P.C. 
Ryan Clarkson 
Katherine A. Bruce (admitted pro hac vice) 
22525 Pacific Coast Highway 
Malibu, California 90265 
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Telephone: (213) 788-4050 
Facsimile: (213) 788-4070 
Email:  rclarkson@clarksonlawfirm.com 

kbruce@clarksonlawfirm.com 
 
 
FARUQI & FARUQI, LLP 
Timothy J. Peter (admitted pro hac vice) 

            1617 JFK Boulevard, Ste. 1550 
             Philadelphia, PA  19103 
             Telephone: (215) 277-5770 
             Facsimile : (215) 277-5771 
             Email: tpeter@faruqilaw.com 

 
FARUQI & FARUQI, LLP 
Nina Varindani  
685 Third Avenue, 26th Fl. 
New York, NY 10017  
Telephone: (212) 983-9330  
Facsimile: (212) 983-9331  
Email: nvarindani@faruqilaw.com 
 
 
*Pro Hac Vice Forthcoming 
 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
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